MAIN OFFICE BRESSANONE
I-39042 Bressanone (BZ)
via Julius-Durst-Str. 70
VAT No. IT02748450216
tel: +39 0472 830626
fax: +39 0472 831840
Revision 2017-08-23

Accuracy, characteristic line ±0.3 % full scale *
Accuracy, resolution 0.1 % full scale *
Accuracy, thermal characteristic Max. ±0.2 % full scale / 10 K *
Accuracy, long-term stability
according to IEC EN 60770-1
Max. ±0.25 % full scale *
Sealing FPM
Weight 90 g
Cable length 1.5 m
Protection class IP67
* Test conditions: 25°C, 45 % RH, 24 V DC supply voltage
Models
Article Working range Output signal Supply voltage Power consumption
TPGL1 0…100 kPa (1 bar) 0…10 V DC 12…33 V DC / 24 V AC ±15 % < 7 mA
TPGL1-420 0…100 kPa (1 bar) 4…20 mA Max 33 V DC, Min 7+(0,02xRL) < 23 mA
TPGL2.5 0…250 kPa (2.5 bar) 0…10 V DC 12…33 V DC / 24 V AC ±15 % < 7 mA
TPGL2.5-450 0…250 kPa (2.5 bar) 4…20 mA Max 33 V DC, Min 7+(0,02xRL) < 23 mA
TPGL6 0…600 kPa (6 bar) 0…10 V DC 12…33 V DC / 24 V AC ±15 % < 7 mA
TPGL6-420 0…600 kPa (6 bar) 4…20 mA Max 33 V DC, Min 7+(0,02xRL) < 23 mA
TPGL10 0…1000 kPa (10 bar) 0…10 V DC 12…33 V DC / 24 V AC ±15 % < 7 mA
TPGL10-420 0…1000 kPa (10 bar) 4…20 mA Max 33 V DC, Min 7+(0,02xRL) < 23 mA
TPGL16 0…1600 kPa (16 bar) 0…10 V DC 12…33 V DC / 24 V AC ±15 % < 7 mA
TPGL16-420 0…1600 kPa (16 bar) 4…20 mA Max 33 V DC, Min 7+(0,02xRL) < 23 mA
TPGL25 0…2500 kPa (25 bar) 0…10 V DC 12…33 V DC / 24 V AC ±15 % < 7 mA
TPGL25-420 0…2500 kPa (25 bar) 4…20 mA Max 33 V DC, Min 7+(0,02xRL) < 23 mA
TPGL40 0…4000 kPa (40 bar) 0…10 V DC 12…33 V DC / 24 V AC ±15 % < 7 mA
TPGL40-420 0…4000 kPa (40 bar) 4…20 mA Max 33 V DC, Min 7+(0,02xRL) < 23 mA
Accessories
Article Description
TPL105074 Mounting spacer which lowers the temperature at higher media temperatures than the sensor can handle
DBZ-AD1 Adapter 1/4” to 1/2”. For mounting immersion sensors in 1/2”